501792077 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Duy P. Le	12/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gur Yitzhak Milstein		
Street Address:	1611 N. Formosa Ave., #307		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90046		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8033860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)861-0344

Email: marcus@rissolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcus Risso

Address Line 1: 8055 W. Manchester Ave., Suite 600A Address Line 4: Playa Del Rey, CALIFORNIA 90293

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUR001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Risso, #53,519

Total Attachments: 1

source=Duy Le Patent Assignment to Milstein#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8033

PATENT REEL: 027563 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Name	Mailing Address	Residence City and State
Duy P. Le	1037 2 nd Street, Apt. 1, Santa Monica, CA 90403	Santa Monica, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gur Yitzhak Milstein having a place of business at 1611 N. Formosa Avenue, #307, Los Angeles, CA 90046, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world to the inventions that I have invented or co-invented, though possibly not claimed, as set forth in the following patent(s) and/or patent application(s)

Country	Patent or App.	Issue Date or	Title		
	No.	Filing Date			
US	App. No. TBD Risso & Associates Docket No. GUR001	Filing Date TBD Risso & Associates Docket No. GUR001	Stack Able Patch Cable For Splitting an Electrical Signal		

and for all other patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions (whether or not yet filed), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s); I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for other patents in the United States and/or foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with these patent applications and/or patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent granting authorities to issue all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Inventor

RECORDED: 01/19/2012

Exe	ecuted this 29^{μ}	day of	Dec	ember	, 20 <u>6 7</u> .	
				March 190 Start of Space		
			•		(Signature)	
			_		Duy P. Le	
				N	Name (Typed or P	rinted)
State of	<u>California</u>)				
) ss	3 .			
County of	Los Angeles)				

Page 1 of 1